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SECOND JOB BY AREAS AND REGIONS

Territory    : Czech Republic - NUTS1 Thousand

EMPLOYED IN NATIONAL ECONOMY 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 20011) 2001 2002 2003 2004

NUTS1
Czech Republic in total CZ0 251,0 212,1 208,4 202,8 179,0 158,8 135,8 126,5 118,3 117,7 115,0 121,9 116,6

NUTS2 NUTS3
Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 47,6 35,9 34,2 32,6 29,7 26,3 21,4 24,6 21,0 20,7 20,5 25,4 21,0
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 23,4 20,3 18,7 18,5 15,1 14,5 10,5 8,4 7,0 7,1 10,8 11,8 10,4
Jihozápad CZ03 29,6 28,2 26,3 27,0 22,8 20,2 18,3 14,3 12,7 12,7 12,3 11,6 13,5

Jihočeský Region CZ031 14,9 15,0 14,5 14,7 11,3 9,2 8,1 6,0 5,9 5,9 5,1 4,2 5,4
Plzeňský Region CZ032 14,7 13,2 11,8 12,3 11,6 11,0 10,2 8,3 6,8 6,8 7,1 7,4 8,1

Severozápad CZ04 23,3 19,9 18,3 15,7 14,8 12,4 12,2 11,3 11,2 11,2 9,0 9,8 8,5
Karlovarský Region CZ041 6,1 6,8 6,2 5,6 5,3 5,0 4,2 4,8 3,8 3,8 3,0 3,3 2,5
Ústecký Region CZ042 17,2 13,1 12,1 10,1 9,6 7,4 8,1 6,6 7,4 7,4 6,0 6,5 6,0

Severovýchod CZ05 39,7 35,5 33,1 33,9 32,0 25,0 25,2 23,8 20,0 20,0 18,8 21,3 22,0
Liberecký Region CZ051 11,1 7,9 8,4 9,7 7,1 5,0 5,7 6,0 6,2 6,1 5,5 5,1 5,4
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 16,2 15,6 13,6 12,1 12,1 9,0 9,6 9,5 7,1 7,1 7,1 10,1 9,0
Pardubický Region CZ053 12,3 12,0 11,1 12,1 12,8 11,0 9,9 8,3 6,7 6,7 6,2 6,2 7,7

Jihovýchod CZ06 44,4 37,1 36,2 34,3 31,3 29,5 24,4 19,0 20,6 20,3 21,1 18,4 17,6
Vysočina Region CZ061 13,4 8,4 9,4 8,1 8,0 8,0 7,7 7,7 7,4 7,3 7,4 7,2 7,5
Jihomoravský Region CZ062 31,0 28,7 26,8 26,2 23,3 21,5 16,7 11,3 13,2 13,0 13,7 11,2 10,1

Střední Morava CZ07 22,1 15,8 17,2 18,9 15,3 14,2 12,0 13,2 13,0 12,9 10,4 11,7 12,4
Olomoucký Region CZ071 11,1 8,3 9,9 10,4 8,9 7,7 6,0 5,4 4,6 4,6 4,3 4,9 6,4
Zlínský Region CZ072 11,0 7,5 7,3 8,5 6,4 6,5 6,0 7,8 8,4 8,4 6,0 6,9 6,0

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 21,0 19,6 24,5 21,8 17,9 16,7 11,7 11,9 12,8 12,7 12,2 11,8 11,0

Men 163,2 140,6 133,1 131,0 115,0 103,9 88,9 79,0 73,4 73,0 74,9 75,0 75,3
NUTS2 NUTS3

Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 29,2 22,1 20,0 19,9 18,2 17,5 12,8 14,5 12,6 12,4 11,9 14,0 11,8
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 15,4 14,5 12,9 11,3 9,1 9,3 6,6 5,0 4,2 4,3 6,7 7,2 6,2
Jihozápad CZ03 19,7 18,7 17,6 18,4 16,3 13,7 11,9 9,6 8,2 8,2 7,5 6,9 8,9

Budějovický Region CZ031 9,6 9,5 9,5 10,2 8,5 7,0 5,2 4,1 3,8 3,8 2,9 2,0 3,3
Plzeňský Region CZ032 10,0 9,3 8,2 8,2 7,9 6,8 6,7 5,5 4,4 4,4 4,6 4,9 5,6

Severozápad CZ04 15,7 12,3 11,6 11,0 9,6 7,7 7,7 7,1 7,0 7,0 5,8 5,7 5,0
Karlovarský Region CZ041 3,5 3,8 3,7 3,5 3,1 3,2 2,2 2,8 2,3 2,3 1,7 2,3 1,8
Ústecký Region CZ042 12,2 8,5 7,9 7,5 6,5 4,5 5,4 4,4 4,7 4,7 4,1 3,5 3,3

Severovýchod CZ05 26,9 22,4 20,4 21,7 20,9 16,1 16,4 15,0 12,6 12,6 12,7 14,1 15,5
Liberecký Region CZ051 6,6 4,3 4,8 5,7 4,8 2,9 3,4 3,2 3,1 3,1 3,8 3,9 3,8
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 11,4 9,9 8,2 7,9 7,7 5,9 6,4 6,3 4,9 4,9 4,6 6,5 6,3
Pardubický Region CZ053 8,9 8,3 7,3 8,0 8,4 7,4 6,6 5,5 4,6 4,6 4,3 3,7 5,4

Jihovýchod CZ06 28,5 26,4 25,1 22,5 20,3 19,5 17,0 11,8 12,6 12,4 14,9 11,8 11,6
Jihlavský Region CZ061 8,6 5,8 6,5 5,5 5,2 5,6 5,5 5,5 5,1 5,1 5,6 4,3 4,3
Brněnský Region CZ062 20,0 20,6 18,5 16,9 15,1 13,9 11,6 6,3 7,4 7,3 9,3 7,5 7,3

Střední Morava CZ07 14,9 11,2 10,5 11,9 9,0 8,9 8,6 8,2 8,2 8,2 6,3 7,5 8,5
Olomoucký Region CZ071 7,6 5,6 5,2 6,0 5,0 4,7 4,3 3,2 3,0 3,0 3,2 3,4 4,1
Zlínský Region CZ072 7,3 5,6 5,3 5,8 4,0 4,3 4,3 5,0 5,2 5,2 3,2 4,1 4,4

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 13,0 13,0 15,0 14,4 11,6 11,0 7,9 7,8 8,0 7,9 9,1 7,7 7,6

Women 87,8 71,5 75,2 71,8 64,0 54,9 46,9 47,5 45,0 44,7 40,1 47,0 41,3
NUTS2 NUTS3

Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 18,4 13,8 14,2 12,7 11,6 8,8 8,6 10,1 8,4 8,3 8,6 11,4 9,2
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 8,0 5,8 5,8 7,2 6,0 5,2 3,9 3,5 2,8 2,8 4,1 4,6 4,2
Jihozápad CZ03 9,9 9,5 8,7 8,6 6,5 6,4 6,4 4,6 4,5 4,5 4,8 4,7 4,6

Budějovický Region CZ031 5,3 5,5 5,1 4,5 2,8 2,2 2,8 1,8 2,1 2,1 2,2 2,2 2,2
Plzeňský Region CZ032 4,6 4,0 3,6 4,1 3,7 4,2 3,5 2,8 2,4 2,4 2,5 2,5 2,4

Severozápad CZ04 7,5 7,6 6,7 4,7 5,2 4,7 4,6 4,2 4,2 4,2 3,2 4,1 3,4
Karlovarský Region CZ041 2,6 3,0 2,5 2,1 2,2 1,7 2,0 2,0 1,5 1,5 1,3 1,0 0,8
Ústecký Region CZ042 5,0 4,6 4,2 2,6 3,0 2,9 2,6 2,2 2,7 2,7 1,9 3,1 2,7

Severovýchod CZ05 12,8 13,1 12,7 12,3 11,0 8,9 8,8 8,8 7,4 7,4 6,1 7,2 6,5
Liberecký Region CZ051 4,5 3,6 3,6 4,0 2,2 2,2 2,3 2,8 3,1 3,1 1,6 1,2 1,6
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 4,8 5,8 5,4 4,2 4,5 3,1 3,3 3,2 2,2 2,2 2,5 3,5 2,7
Pardubický Region CZ053 3,4 3,7 3,7 4,1 4,4 3,6 3,3 2,8 2,1 2,1 2,0 2,5 2,3

Jihovýchod CZ06 15,9 10,7 11,1 11,9 11,0 10,0 7,4 7,2 8,0 7,9 6,3 6,6 6,0
Jihlavský Region CZ061 4,8 2,6 2,8 2,6 2,8 2,4 2,2 2,2 2,2 2,2 1,8 2,9 3,2
Brněnský Region CZ062 11,0 8,1 8,3 9,3 8,2 7,6 5,1 5,0 5,8 5,7 4,4 3,7 2,8

Střední Morava CZ07 7,2 4,6 6,7 7,0 6,3 5,3 3,4 5,0 4,8 4,8 4,0 4,3 3,9
Olomoucký Region CZ071 3,5 2,7 4,7 4,4 3,9 3,1 1,7 2,2 1,6 1,6 1,2 1,5 2,3
Zlínský Region CZ072 3,7 1,9 2,0 2,6 2,4 2,2 1,8 2,8 3,2 3,2 2,8 2,8 1,6

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 8,1 6,6 9,4 7,3 6,3 5,7 3,9 4,1 4,8 4,8 3,1 4,1 3,4

1) Data weighted on the demography before projecting the Census 2001 results

Time series 1993-2004


